506121656 06/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6168381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPINAL SIMPLICITY, LLC	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINAL SIMPLICITY, LLC	
Street Address:	6600 COLLEGE BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 220	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D764054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033536858

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1451458.114US8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA J. CARROLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia J. Carroll/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Address Change Form - signed by J Hess#page1.tif

PATENT 506121656 REEL: 053021 FRAME: 0379

Assignment Document

Spinal Simplicity, LLC 10995 Quivira Road Overland Park, Kansas 66210

Moved to:

Spinal Simplicity, LLC 6600 College Blvd., Suite 220 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211

Date: 2/17/2620

By: Spinal Simplicity, LLC

Signed.

Name: <u>Jonathan Hess</u>

Title: Vice President of Business

Development and Director of Finance

81481351v.1

PATENT REEL: 053021 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 06/24/2020